

## Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 15171, Version: 0

## IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION granting a one-year waiver of the residency requirement for non-merit employees for Investigator/Paralegal Pamela Fellin pursuant to §730., <u>Jackson County Code</u>.

**RESOLUTION # 15171,** September 27, 2004

INTRODUCED BY Scott Burnett, County Legislator

WHEREAS, §730 of the <u>Jackson County Code</u> requires all officers and employees of the County to be residents of Jackson County, Missouri, and sets forth procedures for the waiver of same by the County Legislature in the case of non-merit employees; and,

WHEREAS, Investigator/Paralegal Pamela Fellin has requested a waiver of said residency requirement; and,

WHEREAS, the County Counselor has set forth facts tending to show that it would be in the best interest of the County if a waiver of the residency requirement were to be granted; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the Legislature does hereby waive the residency requirement of non-merit employee Pamela Fellin based upon the best interests of Jackson County for one-year from the date of adoption of this Resolution.

Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the

File #: 15171, Version: 0					
Legislature.					
APPROVED AS TO FORM:					
Acting Chief Deputy County Counselor		County Counselor			
Certificate of Passage					
I hereby certify that the attached duly passed onOcto Legislature. The votes thereon were	ber 18				
Yeas8	Nays	1			
Abstaining0_	Absent	0			
Date	Mar Legislature	y Jo	Spino,	Clerk	of